Royal 3inc.

Bill to: AVENUE LOGISTICS, INC. 55 EAST JACKSON SUITE 2150, Chicago, IL, 60604 Invoice Date: 03/27/2024 Invoice #: 70555508 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 04/27/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
03/25/2024		696 Taylor Rd, DeRidder, LA 70634, USA - 2200 MULBERRY RD. CONCORD, NC, 28025			
			1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00

TOTAL	
\$2,200.00	Ï

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Bill To Information Please send invoices and backup information to: Email: ap@avenuelogistics.com Sent By:Austen CollinsEmailacollins@avenuelogistics.comPhone(773) 943-6252FaxOfficeKANSAS CITY OFFICE

Rate/Route Confirmation for ROYAL3 INC \$2,200.00

			Shi	pment Details				
Shipı	ment#		70555508	BOL #	47797964	Carrier Miles	926.	08
						Temperature	-	
	Ref/PO #		2121 /650-324782T	Eq Type	53' Van			
	ys Date		3/25/2024 11:40	Eq ID				
Desc	ription of	Merch:	Paper Rolls PIECES @ 430	72.00 Pounds				
			Ca	arrier Details				
arri	er	ROYAL3 INC	Driver Name				PRIMARY	
/ C		944686	Dispatch Phone		(630) 485-7370			
оот	#	2828543	Fax					
SCAC	;	ZFIH	Carrier Ref					
			S	top Details				
top	Туре	Pcs/Type/Wt	Address	-	Appt Da	ate Appt Time	PU/Delv	#
			PACKAGING CORPORAT	ION OF AMERICA -				
	D : 1		DERIDDER, LA		0/05/04	15:59 - 23:5	9	
	Pickup	PIECES 43072 lbs	696 TAYLOR RD DERIDDER, LA, 70634		3/25/24		2121	
			PN: (337) 462-4300					
	53' VAN OI	NLY. SWING DOORS, W	OOD FLOOR ONLY. DRIVER	MUST CONFIRM	BILLS MATCH BEFO	RE LEAVING SHIPF	PER MUST EN	1AIL PC
	TEAM WHE	EN APPROACHING DET	ENTION FOR IT TO BE APPR	OVED				
			SPC PLANT 1 - SE PACK	AGING PLANT #1				
	Delivery		2200 MULBERRY RD. CONCORD, NC, 28025		2/27/24	00.40		
2	Delivery	PIECES 43072 lbs	ATTN: Lynne Starnes		3/27/24	09:40	650-3247	'82T
			PN: (704) 455-3000					
	Confirmat	ion #: 11457066 Appo	intment ID: 504bd5aa-2be()-4077-9e2c-e2d7	74e0281bc			
			Shipr	nent Line Items				
otal	Pcs:	Total	Pallets:		leight: 43072 lbs			
otai	103.	Total						
				Rate Agreeme				
lte	m #	Charge Descr	iption Unit Prie	ce Unit Ty	ype UnitC	uantity	Rate	Not
	Lir	ne Haul	\$2,20	0.00 Flat Rate		1	\$2,200.00	
						Total:	\$2,200.00	
			Sh	ipment Notes				
Shin	ment Not	te - Fourkites						
Sillp	ment Not		NLY. SWING DOORS, WOOL					
		- 55 VAN OI		FLOOR ONLT.				
Dick	- PACKAG		NLY. SWING DOORS. WOOD				REFORE LEAN	
	PORATIO		AUST EMAIL PCA TEAM WHE					ING
		STREET CHICAGO II	L (If this is not your inform	ation notify dispa	tch immediately)			
0000	W USIND C							
Signa	ture		Date					
orgina								
			lerm	s of Agreement				
		E DRIVER CALL 773-94	5-0000					
			chedules, specifications, ir	structions or rea	wirements cannot h	e legally accompl	ished or if th	e
avoida	ance of an	y fines, penalties, or d	eductions would require or	result in the viola	tion of any laws or	regulations.		
I. The	e rate inclu	ides fuel surcharge, an	d no other rates or charges	s, including carrie	r tariffs, shall apply	. By signing this C	Contract for	
			he carrier agrees to the Mo			000 in correct	orage	
			age of at least \$1,000,000 i double-brokering, rail move					
7. Tra	iler Seals:	Apply a seal and note	its number on the bill of la	ding before leavin	g the shipper. Seal	s can only be brok	ken with Aven	nue
ogist	tics Manag	gement's written appro-	val. Delivering without the	intact seal may le	ad to a claim.			
			tics are informational. Carr	iers must ensure	lawful and safe ope	ration of vehicles	and contents	8,
Jompi	iying with a	all laws and regulation	5.					

9._____

10. BILLING INSTRUCTIONS: Email- ap@avenuelogistics.com Documentation Required- Invoice and POD. If applicable, Lumper Receipt, Scale Ticket, Escort Receipt, Detention Slip or IN/OUT times on POD. Direct Line: 773-945-1006 Fax: 312-661-9150

STRAIGHT BILL O	F LADING-SHORT	FORM-Original-Not	Negotiable
-----------------	----------------	-------------------	------------

RECEIVED the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading. Except as agreed in writing between shipper and carrier, this bill of lading is not subject to any tartific, rates, classifications, rules or practices of carrier. NAME OF INITIAL **FRANSPORT COMPANY** AVENUE LOGISTICS STOP this car at 1 FOR WEIGHT IN TONS MARKED CAPACITY OF CAR Stenciled Weight of Car LENGTH OF CAR Gross Tare Furnished Net Ordered Furnished Ordered CAR INITIALS AND NUMBER KIND SPOT (LCL) Freight Bill No CL Transferred To Freight Bill Date WAYBILL DATE WAYBILL NO TRK H03238 03/25/2024 458295 TO ORIGIN ROAD CODE AT (STATION STATE) CONCORD NO. NC B/A (ROUTE FROM (SHIPPER) PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA Mis Sat PLANT 1 BILL OF LADING DATE TALLY NO INVOICE NO # KIND OF CAR AR-AUTO RACK AP-AUTO PARTS, B-BOX, CH-COV HOPPER, G-GONDOLA, H-HOPPER F-FLAT, R-REFGT, S-STOCK, T-TANK, V-BOX VENT, CUSTOMER'S NO 03/25/2024 2121 CONSIGNED TO Mall or streat address of consignee - For purposes of notification only) AMOUNT WEIGHED AT CORRCHOICE C.s PLANT 1 WEBSITE GROSS O. s 2200 MULBERRY RD. TARE DESTINATION D.s RIJ CONCORD 10 NET Received \$ ROUTE (Shipper's) DELIVERING CARRIER AVENUE LOGISTICS to apply in prepayment of the charges on the property Subject to Section 7 of Conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery or this shipment without ayment of freight and all other lawful charges Signature of Consignor PCA described hereon PICKUP SERVICE Agent or Cashier CHARGES ARE TO BE PRE-PAID WRITE OR STAMP HERE, Per ... YES NO Signature of Consignor VOTE Where the rate is dependent upon value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or fectared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is herby specifically stated by the shipper (The signature here "TO BE PREPAID" DELIVERY SERVICE acknowledges only the a,mount prepaid.) Charges advanced o be not exceeding REQUESTED TO BE PREPAID PER \$ If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight." YES NO SHIPPERS SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS freight charges are to be paid to a broker. Carrier agrees not to hold Shipper or Consignee liable for said charges. Therefore, PAYMENT O BROKER CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO CARRIER. If prepaid, Carrier must return a copy of this Bill of Lading with freight bill for ayment. Subject to Section 7 of the Uniform Straight Bill of Lading. HIPPER PCA AGENT May 1-1-03/26/2024 12.47:23 AM 'ERMANENT POST OFFICE PER NO *WEIGHT DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS RATE FREIGHT ADVANCES PREPAID PKGS (Sub. to Corr 9 ROLLS PULPBOARD 43,740 Ξ 1311 COM. CODE 26-311-17 B/L DATE: 03/26/2024 TIME: 12:47:20 AM **** SEAL BROKEN BY *** SHIPPER'S LOAD AND COUNT. *Date : SEAL NO'S : 5771 *Name: *Company: 03/26/2024 01:07:56 AM *Reason:

D

STRAIGHT BILL OF	LADING-SHORT FORM Original-Not Negotiable	

4

RECEIVED the progenity described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), markad, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company in possession of the property under the contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract as each party at any destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions of the uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading Except as agreed in writing between shipper and carrier, this bill of lading is not subject to any tantific, rates, classifications, rules or practices of carrier.

RANSPORT COMPANY			AVENUE	LOGISTICS					
STOP this car at	FOR	Gross	VEIGHT IN TONS	LENGTH	OF CAR	MARKED CA	PACITY OF	0, 1, 1	tenciled Weight of C
1	1 100105		Tare Net	Ordered	Furnished				
TRK H03238	KIND	SPOT (LCL)	CL Transferred To	Freight Bill Date	Freight Bill N	03/25/2		WAYBILL 45	8295
CONCORD	1		ORIGIN ROAD CODE	AT () NO.	STATION		5	STATE	
ROUTE				B/A () FROM (SHIPPER) P	ACKAGING	CORPORATI	ON OF	AMERI	CA
LL OF LADING DATE TAI 03/25/2024	LLY NO 2121	IN	VOICE NO.	CUSTOMER'S NO.		# KIND OF CAR B-BOX, CH-CO F-FLAT, R-REF	AR-AUTO RA V HOPPER. GT. S-STOC	C CONDOL	UTO PARTS, A. H-HOPPER V-BOX VENT.
ONSIGNED TO		(Mail or	street address of consign	East purposes of r	notification only)	AMOUNT			IGHED AT
CORRCHOICE PLANT 1 2200 MULBERRY RD.			WEBSI			C. <u>s</u>		GROSS	
CCTINATION	1	07177.07				D.s		TARE	
CONCORD R		STATE OF		COUNTY OF				NET	
OUTE (Shipper's)		10		DELIVERING CARE	RIER	to apply in prepayn charges on the pro	nent of the		
ubject to Section 7 of Conditions, if this ship	ment is to be deliver	ed to the constance	uthout recourse on the	PICKUP SERVICE		described hereon.			
ansignor, the consignor shall sign the follow ayment of freight and all other lawful charge	ing statement. The c			1. 1969		Per	or Cashier	IF CHARGES WRITE OR ST	ARE TO BE PRE-PAID, TAMP HERE,
Signature of Consignor OTE Where the rate is dependent upon val sclared value of the property. The agreed of	P C A	ared to state specifica he property is herby sp	ily in writing the agreed or pecifically stated by the shipper	YES NO DELIVERY SERVIC REQUESTED		(The signature here acknowledges only prepaid) Charges	the amount		E PREPAID" PREPAID
be not exceeding	PER			REQUEDIED		\$			1
	a carrier by water, th	e law requires that th	e bill of lading shall state	YES NO					
hether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight. HIPPERS SPECIAL INSTRUCTIO reight charges are to be paid to a broker. C BROKER CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO yment. Subject to Section 7 of the Uniform HIPPER	NS arrier agrees not to h		inea lable for said charges. The a copy of this Bill of Lading with I	AGENT	Lylle-	Bet	03/26/202	4 12 47 23	3 AM
heather it is "carrier's or shipper's weight. HIPPERS SPECIAL INSTRUCTIO freight charges are to be paid to a broker. C D BROKER CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO ayment. Subject to Section 7 of the Uniform HIPPER	DNS arrier agrees not to h CARRIER. If prepare Straight Bill of Ladin PCA	g			Lylle- RATE	FREIGHT	03/26/202 ADVAN		9 AM PREPAID
Another it is "carrier's or shipper's weight." HIPPERS SPECIAL INSTRUCTION O BROKER CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO ayment Subject to Section 7 of the Uniform HIPPER ERMANENT POST OFFICE NO. DESCRIPTION OF AR PKGS 9 ROLLIS	DNS arrier agrees not to h CARRIER If prepair P C A TICLES, SPECIAL PULPBO CODE 2	ARD	KCEPTIONS	AGENT PER *WEIGHT					
hether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight. HIPPERS SPECIAL INSTRUCTIO reight charges are to be paid to a broker Co- peroker CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO yment. Subject to Section 7 of the Uniform HIPPER ERMANENT POST OFFICE NO. DESCRIPTION OF AR PKGS 9 ROLLIS COM.	NS amer agrees not to n CARRIER I propage Istraight Bill of Ladin TICLES, SPECIAL PULPBO CODE 2	ARD 6-311-1 2-27- 2-27-	r 24 bether	AGENT PER *WEIGHT (Sub to Corr.)			ADVAN	CES	PREPAID
hether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight. HIPPERS SPECIAL INSTRUCTION freight charges are to be paid to a broker, O BROKER CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO yment. Subject to Section 7 of the Uniform HIPPER ERMANENT POST OFFICE NO. DESCRIPTION OF AR PKGS 9 ROLLIS COM.	DNS amer agrees not to h CARRIER If prepare Straight Bill of Ladin TICLES, SPECIAL CODE 2 CODE 2	2 MARKS AND ED ARD 6-311-1 3-27- LZDO TIME :	KCEPTIONS	AGENT PER *WEIGHT (Sub to Corr.)		FREIGHT	ADVAN	CES	
hether it is "camer's or shipper's weight. HIPPERS SPECIAL INSTRUCTIO freight charges are to be paid to a broker CO DBROKER CONSTITUTES PAYMENT TO syment. Subject to Section 7 of the Uniform HIPPER ERMANENT POST OFFICE NO. DESCRIPTION OF AR PKGS 9 ROLLIS COM.	And And Co	2 MARKS AND ED ARD 6-311-1 3-27- LZDO TIME :	r 24 bether	AGENT PER *WEIGHT (Sub to Corr.)	RATE	FREIGHT	ADVAN	CES	PREPAID

D